
3631.003 

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
LAND RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of: 
 
AA QUARRY LLC 
AA Quarry Site # 2462 
Johnson County, Missouri, 
New Site Permit Application 
 
DAVID EARLS, et al, 

Petitioners Pro Se, 
v. 
 
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES, 
KEVIN MOHAMMADI, Staff Director, 
Land Reclamation Program, 
Division of Environmental Quality, 
 

Respondent, 
 
AA QUARRY LLC, 

Applicant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Proceeding Under 
The Land Reclamation Act 
§§ 444.760 - 444.789, RSMo 
 
Permit #1094 

 
APPLICANT'S SUGGESTIONS OPPOSING 

ADDING JOHN D. AND LEANN N. ORTNER AS PETITIONERS 
 
 Applicant opposes the addition of John D. and LeAnn N. Ortner as Petitioners in this 

proceeding and as grounds therefor adopts and incorporates by reference herein the Respondent's 

"Suggestions Opposing Adding John D. and Leann N. Ortner as Petitioners" filed concurrently 

herewith. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
BROWN & RUPRECHT, P.C. 
 
 
By s/ G. Steven Ruprecht  
 G. Steven Ruprecht 
911 Main Street, Suite 2300 
Kansas City, MO 64105-5319 
(816) 292-7000 Tel; (816) 292-7050 Fax 
sruprecht@brlawkc.com 
Attorneys for Applicant AA Quarry, LLC 
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Certification of Service 

I hereby certify a copy of foregoing has been sent via email this 19th day of July, 2013, 
to: 
 
W. B. Tichenor, DNR, Hearing Officer 
wbtichenor@gmail.com  
 
Timothy P. Duggan, Assistant Attorney General 
Daren Eppley, Assistant Attorney General 
PO Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
tim.duggan@ago.mo.gov 
daren.eppley@ago.mo.gov 
Attorney for Respondent 
 
DNR-LRC Staff: 
Kevin Mohammadi, Staff Director, LRP, Respondent: Kevin.Mohammadi@dnr.mo.gov  
Lauren Cole, Program & Commission Secretary: lauren.cole@dnr.mo.gov  
 
Walter R. Simpson 
wrsimpson@ssfs.com 
 
Petitioners: 
 
David Earls 
444 NW 1851st Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
david.earls46@gmail.com 
 
Robert & Liesl Snyder 
276 NW AA Hwy 
Kingsville, MO 6y4061 
snyauto@swbell.net 
lupis352003@yahoo.com 
 
Laura Jones 
1826 NSW 530th Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
luptergrove00@gmail.com 
 
Darren & Misty Cutright 
405 NW AA Highway 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
rocsmom69@gmail.com 
 
 

Scott and Dianne Gard 
gard.dianne@gmail.com 
 
James & Susan Richards 
408 NW AA Hwy. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
adiamondhorse@aol.com 
 
Jess & LeeAnn Hamilton 
378 NW 1851 Rd 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
jsts4all@embarqmail.com 
jmh51@embarqmail.com 
 
Lorri Adams 
389 NSW 1851st Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
ladams@hotmail.com 
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Tim Stamm 
1920 NW 500th Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
tstamm11@gmail.com 
 
Creighton & Diane Cox 
1884 NW 260th Rd 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
pastorcreighton@hotmail.com 
ddabc123@embarqmail.com 
 
Tammy Heider 
1740 NW 450 Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
Tammy.Heider@mcckc.edu 
 
David L. Zeiler 
Zeiler Law Firm, LC 
2012 NW South Outer Road 
Blue Springs, MO 64014 
dzeiler@zeilerlawlfirm.net 
 

James & Laurie Martin 
370 NSW 1771Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
laurie.dawn@yahoo.com 
 
Brad & Jessica Mantzey 
407 NW AA Hwy 
Kingsville, MO 64061 
Rboofer07@gmail.com 

 
 
 

/s/ G. Steven Ruprecht  
G. Steven Ruprecht, Attorney for Applicant 
AA Quarry, LLC 


